LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 1/4 Rev. 01/25/22
SPEC.1067.A.0820
Catalog #: Project:
Date: Type:Prepared By:
Scottsdale® Legacy Universal Superkit 2x2 (CRUSK UNV)
LED 2X2 Canopy Luminaire Retrofit Kit

Weight lbs(kg) 23 (10.4)
QUICK LINKS
Ordering Guide Performance Photometrics Dimensions
IP66
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 2/4 Rev. 01/25/22
SPEC.1067.A.0820
Type:
Scottsdale® Legacy Universal Superkit 2X2 (CRUSK UNV)
ORDERING GUIDE Back to Quick Links
Prefix Distribution Light Source Drive Current Color Temp Input Voltage Finish
CRUSK UNV - (Universal 2x2) SC - Symmetric
AC - Asymmetric1
LED   SLW - Super Low Watt
VLW - Very Low Watt
LW - Low Watt
 SS - Super Saver
HO - High Output
VHO - Very High Output
50 - 5,000K
40 - 4,000K
30 - 3,000K
UE - Universal Voltage (120 - 277V)
HV - High Voltage (347 - 480V)
WHT - White
BRZ - Bronze
BLK - Black
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: CRUSK   UNV    SC   LED    HO    50     UE     WHT
PERFORMANCE Back to Quick Links
Recommended Lumen Maintenance1 CRUSK UNV VHO
Ambient Temp C Initial 2 25k hr 2 50k hr 2 75k hr 3 100k hr 3
0 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
10 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
20 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
25 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
30 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
40 C 101% 95% 90% 85% 80%
50 C 101% 94% 89% 83% 78%
Recommended Lumen Maintenance1 CRUSK UNV SS
Ambient Temp C Initial 2 25k hr 2 50k hr 2 75k hr 3 100k hr 3
0 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
10 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
20 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
25 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
30 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
40 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
50 C 101% 95% 91% 86% 82%
ELECTRICAL DATA (AMPS)
Lumen
Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V
VHO 152 1.27 0.73 0.64 0.55 0.44 0.32
HO 124 1.03 0.6 0.52 0.45 0.36 0.26
SS 92 0.77 0.44 0.38 0.33 0.27 0.19
LW 72 0.6 0.35 0.3 0.26 0.21 0.15
VLW 60 0.5 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.17 0.13
SLW 38 0.32 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.11 0.08
*LEDs are frequently updated therefore values are nominal.
*Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.
FOOTNOTES:
1 - Lumen maintenance values at 25˚C are calculated per TM-21 based on LM-80 data and in-situ luminaire testing.
2 - In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Projected Values represent interpolated value based on time durations that are within six times (6X) the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration (in hours) for the device
under testing (DUT) i.e. the packaged LED).
3 - In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Calculated Values represent time durations that exceed six times NA LM-80-08 total test duration (in hours) for the device under testing (DUT) i.e. the packaged LED).
DELIVERED LUMENS
Lumen Package Distribution
3000K CCT 4000K CCT 5000K CCT
Wattage
Delivered Lumens Efficacy BUG Rating Delivered Lumens Efficacy BUG Rating Delivered Lumens Efficacy BUG Rating
VHO
SC 21301 140 B4-U0-G2 21835 144 B4-U0-G2 22697 150 B4-U0-G2
152
AC 17355 114 B3-U0-G3 17799 117 B3-U0-G3 18502 122 B3-U0-G3
HO
SC 17889 143 B3-U0-G1 18346 146 B3-U0-G2 19071 152 B4-U0-G2
125
AC 14582 116 B3-U0-G2 14955 119 B3-U0-G2 15546 124 B3-U0-G2
SS
SC 13113 141 B3-U0-G1 13449 144 B3-U0-G1 13980 150 B3-U0-G1
93
AC 11468 123 B3-U0-G2 11761 126 B3-U0-G2 12226 131 B3-U0-G2